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Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.2

2. 0.2 0.2 Keep L to stay on S Dash Point Rd 0.0

3. 0.2 0.0 L onto Redondo Way S 1.1

4. 1.2 1.1 R onto Redondo Beach Dr S 0.0

5. 1.3 0.0 R onto S 282nd St 0.1

6. 1.3 0.1 L onto 9th Ave S 0.1

7. 1.4 0.1 R onto S 281st St 0.1

8. 1.5 0.1 Slight L onto 10th Ave S 0.3

9. 1.8 0.3 Continue onto Marine View Dr S 0.3

10. 2.1 0.3 Slight R onto S 272nd St 0.3

11. 2.3 0.3 L onto 16th Ave S 0.8

12. 3.1 0.8 R onto S 260th St 0.7

13. 3.8 0.7 S. 260th St. becomes  S 259th Pl. continue 0.5

14. 4.4 0.5 Cross S. Military Rd. continue onto S Reith Rd 0.1

15. 4.5 0.1 L onto 38th Ave S 0.9

16. 5.3 0.9 Slight R onto Military Rd S 5.2

17. 10.6 5.2 R onto S 170th St Fast Downhill Watch Speed! 0.5

18. 11.1 0.5 L onto 53rd Ave S 0.2

19. 11.3 0.2 R onto S 166th St 0.1

20. 11.4 0.1 S 166th St turns slightly L and becomes 54th Ave S 0.2

21. 11.6 0.2 L onto Slade Way. STEEP UPHILL Gear Down! 0.2

22. 11.8 0.2 Slade Way becomes  53rd Ave S continue 0.2

23. 12.0 0.2 L onto Klickitat Dr. 0.2

24. 12.1 0.2 Klickitat Dr. becomes  51st Ave S continue 0.4

25. 12.5 0.4 R onto S 151st St. Short Steep Downhill 0.1

26. 12.6 0.1 R onto 52nd Ave S 0.2

27. 12.7 0.2 R onto Southcenter Blvd. LONG UPHILL Gear Down! Use Bike Lane. 1.0

28. 13.7 1.0 Southcenter Blvd. becomes  S 154th St. continue 1.2

29. 14.9 1.2 S. 154th St. becomes S 156th Way continue 0.6

30. 15.5 0.6 L at Des Moines Memorial. Enter BIKEWAY (NEW) on L side of road. 0.2

31. 15.6 0.2 Keep L to stay on Des Moines Memorial Dr Bikeway 1.0

32. 16.6 1.0 Slight L at 3rd Cir S - Follow the Bikeway 0.2

33. 16.8 0.2 R onto S 176th St 0.0

34. 16.8 0.0 L onto Des Monies Memorial Dr 0.5

35. 17.3 0.5 REST STOP  R into parking lot QFC / Starbucks. R out of rest stop onto SW

Normandy Rd.

0.1

17.3 miles.  +1564/-1675 feet



Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

36. 17.4 0.1 Continue Up The Hill on SW Normandy Rd. 0.4

37. 17.8 0.4 R onto SW Normandy Rd. 0.1

38. 17.9 0.1 L onto SW Shoremont Ave, then 1st first street to L comes up fast! 0.1

39. 18.0 0.1 L onto Riviera Pl SW 0.2

40. 18.2 0.2 Slight L onto Marine View Dr SW 2.2

41. 20.4 2.2 Slight L onto SW 211th St 0.1

42. 20.4 0.1 R onto 1st Avenue South 0.6

43. 21.1 0.6 1st Ave S. becomes Marine View Dr S 0.1

44. 21.2 0.1 R onto S 218th St 0.1

45. 21.2 0.1 S. 218th St. becomes 7th Ave S 0.2

46. 21.4 0.2 R onto S. 220th St. 0.1

47. 21.5 0.1 L onto 6th Ave S 0.1

48. 21.5 0.1 R onto S 222nd St 0.1

49. 21.6 0.1 L onto 5th Ave S 0.1

50. 21.7 0.1 Sharp R onto Cliff Ave S 0.1

51. 21.7 0.1 L toward Marina parking lot 0.0

52. 21.7 0.0 L onto Marina Parking Lot road 0.4

53. 22.1 0.4 L onto S 227th St toward Red Robin. 0.1

54. 22.3 0.1 R onto Marine View Dr S 0.1

55. 22.3 0.1 R (signs for Marine View Dr) 0.0

56. 22.4 0.0 Slight R onto Marine View Dr S 1.4

57. 23.7 1.4 L at S 251st St 0.0

58. 23.7 0.0 R onto Marine View Dr S 1.1

59. 24.8 1.1 L onto Woodmont Dr S 0.3

60. 25.1 0.3 ROUGH PAVEMENT 0.4

61. 25.4 0.4 R onto 16th Ave S 0.6

62. 26.0 0.6 Make a U-turn 0.9

63. 26.9 0.9 R onto Pacific Hwy S 0.6

64. 27.5 0.6 Make a U-turn at S 288th St 0.0

65. 27.5 0.0 R onto S 288th St 0.0

66. 27.5 0.0 L onto Pacific Hwy S 0.5

67. 28.0 0.5 R onto S Dash Point Rd 3.0

68. 31.0 3.0 Continue onto 21st Ave SW 0.4

69. 31.4 0.4 R onto SW 320th St 1.6

70. 33.0 1.6 L onto Hoyt Rd SW 1.4

71. 34.4 1.4 Cross Northshore Pkwy. onto 39th Ave SW 0.1

17.1 miles.  +1159/-1047 feet



Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

72. 34.5 0.1 L onto SW 342nd St 0.2

73. 34.8 0.2 R onto 35th Ave SW 0.1

74. 34.9 0.1 L onto SW 344th St 0.9

75. 35.8 0.9 R onto 18th Ave SW, then immediate L 0.0

76. 35.8 0.0 Immediate L onto SW 344th Pl 0.1

77. 35.9 0.1 SW 344th Pl turns R and becomes 16th Ave 0.1

78. 36.0 0.1 L onto 345th Pl 0.1

79. 36.0 0.1 L onto 15th Pl SW 0.1

80. 36.1 0.1 15th Pl SW turns slightly R and becomes SW 344th St 0.2

81. 36.3 0.2 Cross 12th Ave SW onto B.P.A Trail 0.6

82. 36.9 0.6 Cross SW Campus Dr. slight R continue onto BPA Trail 0.9

83. 37.8 0.9 R onto 1st Way S., get into L  lane 1.0

84. 38.8 1.0 Slight R to stay on B.P.A Trail 0.0

85. 38.8 0.0 L onto S 324th St 0.7

86. 39.5 0.7 Continue onto 23rd Avenue South 0.1

87. 39.6 0.1 R onto S 322nd St 0.1

88. 39.6 0.1 L onto 25th Ave S 0.2

89. 39.8 0.2 Continue onto Gateway Center Blvd S/S Gateway Center Plaza 0.3

90. 40.1 0.3 R onto 28th Ave S/S 317th St 0.0

91. 40.1 0.0 At the traffic circle,  2nd exit onto 28th Ave S 0.8

92. 40.9 0.8 L onto S 304th St 0.7

93. 41.7 0.7 R onto 16th Ave S 0.5

94. 42.1 0.5 L onto S Dash Point Rd 0.2

95. 42.3 0.2 End of route 0.0

7.9 miles.  +420/-389 feet


